©1993 Burr-Brown Corporation PDS-1177G Printed in U.S.A. December, 1993
+5V Precision
VOLTAGE REFERENCE
FEATURES
● OUTPUT VOLTAGE: +5V ±0.1% max
● EXCELLENT TEMPERATURE STABILITY:
8.5ppm/ °C max (–40°C to +85°C)
● LOW NOISE: 10µVp-p max (0.1Hz to 10Hz)

REF02AP 5V±15mV ±15 –40°C to +85°C Plastic DIP
REF02BP 5V±10mV ±10 –40°C to +85°C Plastic DIP
ORDERING INFORMATION
MAX DRIFT
PACKAGE INFORMATION
PACKAGE DRAWING
PRODUCT PACKAGE NUMBER (1)
REF02AU SOIC 182
REF02BU SOIC 182
REF02AP Plastic DIP 006
REF02BP Plastic DIP 006
NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data
sheet, or Appendix C of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
4REF02
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CURVES